

Court No. - 11

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 315 of 1992

Appellant :- Rup Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.R. Yadav, Rajesh Kumar Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Abhai Kumar, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant Mr. Rajesh Kumar Yadav is present.

Summon the lower court record.

District Judge, Mainpuri is directed to transmit the lower court record within one month from today.

List immediately after lower court record is received.

Order Date :- 9.3.2018

Ranjeet Sahu