



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 315 of 1992**

Rup Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                                |
|---------------------------|---|--------------------------------|
| Counsel for Appellant(s)  | : | R.R. Yadav, Rajesh Kumar Yadav |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | D.G.A.                         |

---

**Court No. - 54**

**HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.**

Office report dated 26.9.2023 shows that trial Court record has been received.

Office is directed to prepare the paper book and list this appeal for hearing on 27.1.2026.

In the meantime, learned A.G.A. directed to produce the custody certificate of appellant by the next date of listing.

**November 21, 2025**

Dev

**(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)**