



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 315 of 1992

Rup Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	R.R. Yadav, Rajesh Kumar Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	D.G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Case is called out.

Learned counsel for the appellant as well as the learned AGA for the State are present.

Perusal of the order-sheet shows that paper-book is ready.

Counsel for the appellant prays for accommodation for today to prepare his case for argument.

Accordingly, list this case on 20.04.2026.

March 18, 2026
Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)